the impact of DT and IWB on newly derived factors of Safe Laboratory Teaching Praxis 
(SLTP). A quantitative approach, incorporating bivariate (correlation) and multivariate 
(Exploratory Factor Analysis [EFA] and multiple regression) statistics, was employed to 
examine these dynamics. One hundred fifty-six (156) Filipino Gen Z novice science teachers 
from strategic regions in the Philippines completed the Creative Synthesis Inventory, IWB 
Scale, and Laboratory Safety Questionnaire. The EFA of SLTP revealed five (5) factors. Albeit 
DT and IWB sub-dimensions were found to be positively correlated, not all sub-dimensions

[...]

correlational analysis assessed the relationship between their cognitive (DT) and psychomotor 
(IWB) attributes. To further examine the individual impacts of the sub-dimensions on SLTP, 
the Multiple Regression Analysis was utilised.  

3.2 Respondents and Locale 

A total of one hundred fifty-six (156) respondents participated in this inquiry. Since the study 
involved multiple regression, an A priori power analysis (Soper, 2024) was conducted before 
data collection to determine the required sample size, enriching the study’s methodological 
rigor.